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DEPARTMENT

No.A1(b)-68632/2023/P

District Police Office,
Palakkad
Bdspplkd.pol@kerala.gov.in

%04912536700
Dated.27-08-2023

DO No. 793/2023/P

. Police Estt. - Transfer of KAP 2 Battalion Police Personnel to KCP, Palakkad
District - Appointed - Orders issued.

: S0O.No213/2023/APB (A7/8835/2023/APB )dated 26/08/2023 of ADGP, AP Bns.
Thiruvananthapuram.

In pursuance of the orders contained in the SO cited, the following 33 KAP 2 Battalion
Police personnel, who are willing to appoint to Kerala Civil Police , Palakkad district by transfer have
been transferred and posted to KCP, Palakkad district as Junior most CPO against the vacancies
reported from this unit.

Under the above circumstances, the following 33 KAP2 battalion Police personnel are hereby
appointed to KCP Palakkad District and assigned General numbers in this unit as detailed below.

Sl.

No. Rank ' Gl.No.
1 HDR 9471
2 HDR 9472
3 HDR 9473
4 HDR 9474
5 HDR 9475
6 HDR 9476

Name

HAREESAN C

CHIJESH C S

ABHILASH A

RATHEESH R

LINESH M

ANOOJ MOHAN

Al(b)-68632/2023/P

PSC

Adv. No. TEN

93/166 806934
94/166 806693
95/166 | 806475
96/166 | 806482
97/166 806485
98/166 | 806491

70688

PSC Advice Letter
No.

Advise letter No.
RI1(4)4764/15 dated
01.04.2017 of
District Officer
KPSC, Thrissur

Advise letter No.
RI(4)4764/15 dated
01.04.2017 of
District Officer
KPSC, Thrissur

Advise letter No.
RI(4)4764/15 dated
01.04.2017 of
District Officer
KPSC, Thrissur

Advise letter No.
RI(4)4764/15 dated
01.04.2017 of
District Officer
KPSC, Thrissur

Advise letter No.
RI(4)4764/15 dated
01.04.2017 of
District Officer
KPSC, Thrissur

Advise letter No.
RI(4)4764/15 dated
01.04.2017 of
District Officer
KPSC, Thrissur

C

GL No
assigned to
this unit

7501

7502

7503

7504

7505

7506



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

HDR

PC

HDR

HDR

HDR

HDR

HDR

HDR

HDR

HDR

HDR

HDR

9478

9479

9487

9492

9553

9496

9497

9501

9504

9505

9506

9510

AJESH C

NIKHIL DAS U

SHANAVASKHAN Y

GOKUL G

SIRAJUDHEEN M

SIJULAL V

ANUPRASAD T P

JITHIN KM

RATHEESH R

UDAYAN K

RATHISH V

BABURAJ C K

Al(b)-68632/2023/P

100/166

101/166

109/166

116/166

119/166

122/166

123/166

130/166

134/166

135/166

136/166

141/166

806502

806505

806312

806608

821208

806647

806655

806401

806725

806816

806818

806754

Advise letter No.
RI(4)4764/15 dated
01.04.2017 of
District Officer
KPSC, Thrissur

Advise letter No.
RI1(4)4764/15 dated
01.04.2017 of
District Officer
KPSC, Thrissur

Advise letter No.
RI1(4)4764/15 dated
01.04.2017 of
District Officer
KPSC, Thrissur

Advise letter No.
RI(4)4764/15 dated
01.04.2017 of
District Officer
KPSC, Thrissur

Advise letter No.
RI1(4)4764/15 dated
01.04.17 of District
Officer KPSC,
Thrissur

Advise letter No.
RI(4)4764/15 dated
01.04.2017 of
District Officer
KPSC, Thrissur

Advise letter No.
RI1(4)4764/15 dated
01.04.2017 of
District Officer
KPSC, Thrissur

Advise letter No.
RI(4)4764/15 dated
01.04.2017 of
District Officer
KPSC, Thrissur

Advise letter No.
RI(4)4764/15 dated
01.04.2017 of
District Officer
KPSC, Thrissur

Advise letter No.
RI(4)4764/15 dated
01.04.2017 of
District Officer
KPSC, Thrissur

Advise letter No.
RI(4)4764/15 dated
01.04.2017 of
District Officer
KPSC, Thrissur

Advise letter No.
RI(4)4764/15 dated
01.04.2017 of
District Officer
KPSC. Thrissur

70688c

7507

7508

7509

7510

7511

7512

7513

7514

7515

7516

7517

7518



19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

PC 9511

PC 9512
PC 9515
HDR 9517
HDR 9519
PC 9520
HDR 9524
HDR 9528
HDR

9529

HDR 9530

PC 9555

AL(b)

HARSHAN M

SREEHARI S

VIJUM

VINEETH V

PRADEESH P

SHINOJ M

SULFIKKER A

DILEEP M

SANILKUMAR T K

RAJEEV B

MOHAMMED
NISSAR A

-68632/2023/P

142/166

143/166

147/166

151/166

154/166

155/166

159/166

163/166

164/166

165/166

3/30

806715
806307
822599
806723
806718
822198
806704
806951
806670

806656

822599

70688

Advise letter No.
RI(4)4764/15 dated
01.04.2017 of
District Officer
KPSC, Thrissur

Advise letter No.
RI(4)4764/15 dated
01.04.2017 of
District Officer
KPSC, Thrissur

Advise letter No.
RI(4)4764/15 dated
01.04.2017 of
District Officer
KPSC, Thrissur

Advise letter No.
RI1(4)4764/15 dated
01.04.2017 of
District Officer
KPSC, Thrissur

Advise letter No.
RI1(4)4764/15 dated
01.04.2017 of
District Officer
KPSC, Thrissur

Advise letter No.
RI(4)4764/15 dated
01.04.2017 of
District Officer
KPSC, Thrissur

Advise letter No.
RI1(4)4764/15 dated
01.04.2017 of
District Officer
KPSC, Thrissur

Advise letter No.
RI(4)4764/15 dated
01.04.2017 of
District Officer
KPSC, Thrissur

Advise letter No.
RI1(4)4764/15 dated
01.04.2017 of
District Officer
KPSC, Thrissur

Advise letter No.
RI1(4)4764/15 dated
01.04.2017 of
District Officer
KPSC, Thrissur

Advise letter No.
RI(4)4764/15 dated
09.05.17 of District
Officer KPSC,
Thrissur

Advise letter No.

C

7519

7520

7521

7522

7523

7524

7525

7526

7527

7528

7529



SAJEESH RI1(4)4764/15 dated
30 HDR 9556 KUMARAN 4/30 822610 09.05.17 of District | 7530
Officer KPSC,
Thrissur

Advise letter No.
RI(4)4764/15 dated

31 PC 9558 EHAN'N KUMARA 6130 822614 09.05.17 of District 7531
Officer KPSC,
Thrissur

Advise letter No.
RI(4)4764/15 dated

32 HDR 9560 |SUJITHC 9/30 822617 09.05.17 of District | 7532
Officer KPSC,
Thrissur

Advise letter No.
RI(4)4764/15 dated

33 HDR 9563 | PRAMOD P 12/30 822622 09.05.17 of District | 7533
Officer KPSC,
Thrissur

The Commandant, KAP Il BN, Muttikulangara, Palakkad is requested to relieve the
transferees immediately with direction to report before DC/AC, DHQ Camp,Palakkad. The DC DHQ
Camp will admit the above Personnel and report compliance

Ut

27-08-2023
ANAND R IPS,
District Police Chief

To : The Commandant, KAP Il BN, Muttikulangara, Palakkad for necessary action

Copy To : 1) The SPC Kerala, IGP NZ Kozhikode and DIG Thrissur Range with CL for
information.
2) The ADGP, AP Battalion, Thiruvananthapuram for information (with CL).
3) Addl SP, DCPHQ, Palakkad, AA, AO and Manager DPO Palakkad
DC/AC, DHQ Camp , Palakkad for information and n/a
CA to DPC Palakkad and All sections in DPO Palakkad for information.
DO Book and DO file.
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