## POLICE



## DEPARTMENT

## No.A1(b)-68632/2023/P

District Police Office,
Palakkad

Spplkd.pol@kerala.gov.in

04912536700
Dated.27-08-2023

## DO No. 793/2023/P

Sub : Police Estt. - Transfer of KAP 2 Battalion Police Personnel to KCP, Palakkad

District - Appointed - Orders issued.

Ref : SO.No213/2023/APB (A7/8835/2023/APB )dated 26/08/2023 of ADGP, AP Bns.

Thiruvananthapuram.

In pursuance of the orders contained in the SO cited, the following 33 KAP 2 Battalion Police personnel, who are willing to appoint to Kerala Civil Police , Palakkad district by transfer have been transferred and posted to KCP, Palakkad district as Junior most CPO against the vacancies reported from this unit.

Under the above circumstances, the following 33 KAP2 battalion Police personnel are hereby appointed to KCP Palakkad District and assigned General numbers in this unit as detailed below.

SI. No.	Rank	GI.No.	Name	PSC Adv. No.	PEN	PSC Advice Letter No.	GL No assigned to this unit
1	HDR	9471	HAREESAN C	93/166	806934	Advise letter No. RI(4)4764/15 dated 01.04.2017 of District Officer KPSC, Thrissur	7501
2	HDR	9472	CHIJESH C S	94/166	806693	Advise letter No. RI(4)4764/15 dated 01.04.2017 of District Officer KPSC, Thrissur	7502
3	HDR	9473	ABHILASH A	95/166	806475	Advise letter No. RI(4)4764/15 dated 01.04.2017 of District Officer KPSC, Thrissur	7503
4	HDR	9474	RATHEESH R	96/166	806482	Advise letter No. RI(4)4764/15 dated 01.04.2017 of District Officer KPSC, Thrissur	7504
5	HDR	9475	LINESH M	97/166	806485	Advise letter No. RI(4)4764/15 dated 01.04.2017 of District Officer KPSC, Thrissur	7505
6	HDR	9476	ANOOJ MOHAN	98/166	806491	Advise letter No. RI(4)4764/15 dated 01.04.2017 of District Officer KPSC, Thrissur	7506





7	HDR	9478	AJESH C	100/166	806502	Advise letter No. RI(4)4764/15 dated 01.04.2017 of District Officer KPSC, Thrissur	7507
8	PC	9479	NIKHIL DAS U	101/166	806505	Advise letter No. RI(4)4764/15 dated 01.04.2017 of District Officer KPSC, Thrissur	7508
9	HDR	9487	SHANAVASKHAN Y	109/166	806312	Advise letter No. RI(4)4764/15 dated 01.04.2017 of District Officer KPSC, Thrissur	7509
10	HDR	9492	GOKUL G	116/166	806608	Advise letter No. RI(4)4764/15 dated 01.04.2017 of District Officer KPSC, Thrissur	7510
11	HDR	9553	SIRAJUDHEEN M	119/166	821208	Advise letter No. RI(4)4764/15 dated 01.04.17 of District Officer KPSC, Thrissur	7511
12	HDR	9496	SIJULAL V	122/166	806647	Advise letter No. RI(4)4764/15 dated 01.04.2017 of District Officer KPSC, Thrissur	7512
13	HDR	9497	ANUPRASAD T P	123/166	806655	Advise letter No. RI(4)4764/15 dated 01.04.2017 of District Officer KPSC, Thrissur	7513
14	HDR	9501	JITHIN K M	130/166	806401	Advise letter No. RI(4)4764/15 dated 01.04.2017 of District Officer KPSC, Thrissur	7514
15	HDR	9504	RATHEESH R	134/166	806725	Advise letter No. RI(4)4764/15 dated 01.04.2017 of District Officer KPSC, Thrissur	7515
16	HDR	9505	UDAYAN K	135/166	806816	Advise letter No. RI(4)4764/15 dated 01.04.2017 of District Officer KPSC, Thrissur	7516
17	HDR	9506	RATHISH V	136/166	806818	Advise letter No. RI(4)4764/15 dated 01.04.2017 of District Officer KPSC, Thrissur	7517
18	HDR	9510	BABURAJ C K	141/166	806754	Advise letter No. RI(4)4764/15 dated 01.04.2017 of District Officer KPSC, Thrissur	7518



70688c

A1(b)-68632/2023/P 70688c							
						Advise letter No.	
29	PC	9555	MOHAMMED NISSAR A	3/30	822599	Advise letter No. RI(4)4764/15 dated 09.05.17 of District Officer KPSC, Thrissur	7529
28	HDR	9530	RAJEEV B	165/166	806656	Advise letter No. RI(4)4764/15 dated 01.04.2017 of District Officer KPSC, Thrissur	7528
27	HDR	9529	SANILKUMAR T K	164/166	806670	Advise letter No. RI(4)4764/15 dated 01.04.2017 of District Officer KPSC, Thrissur	7527
26	HDR	9528	DILEEP M	163/166	806951	Advise letter No. RI(4)4764/15 dated 01.04.2017 of District Officer KPSC, Thrissur	7526
25	HDR	9524	SULFIKKER A	159/166	806704	Advise letter No. RI(4)4764/15 dated 01.04.2017 of District Officer KPSC, Thrissur	7525
24	PC	9520	SHINOJ M	155/166	822198	Advise letter No. RI(4)4764/15 dated 01.04.2017 of District Officer KPSC, Thrissur	7524
23	HDR	9519	PRADEESH P	154/166	806718	Advise letter No. RI(4)4764/15 dated 01.04.2017 of District Officer KPSC, Thrissur	7523
22	HDR	9517	VINEETH V	151/166	806723	Advise letter No. RI(4)4764/15 dated 01.04.2017 of District Officer KPSC, Thrissur	7522
21	PC	9515	VIJU M	147/166	822599	Advise letter No. RI(4)4764/15 dated 01.04.2017 of District Officer KPSC, Thrissur	7521
20	PC	9512	SREEHARI S	143/166	806307	Advise letter No. RI(4)4764/15 dated 01.04.2017 of District Officer KPSC, Thrissur	7520
19	PC	9511	HARSHAN M	142/166	806715	Advise letter No. RI(4)4764/15 dated 01.04.2017 of District Officer KPSC, Thrissur	7519





30	HDR	9556	SAJEESH KUMARAN	4/30	822610	RI(4)4764/15 dated 09.05.17 of District Officer KPSC, Thrissur	7530
31	PC	9558	SHANIN KUMAR A K	6/30	822614	Advise letter No. RI(4)4764/15 dated 09.05.17 of District Officer KPSC, Thrissur	7531
32	HDR	9560	SUJITH C	9/30	822617	Advise letter No. RI(4)4764/15 dated 09.05.17 of District Officer KPSC, Thrissur	7532
33	HDR	9563	PRAMOD P	12/30	822622	Advise letter No. RI(4)4764/15 dated 09.05.17 of District Officer KPSC, Thrissur	7533

The Commandant, KAP II BN, Muttikulangara, Palakkad is requested to relieve the transferees immediately with direction to report before DC/AC, DHQ Camp,Palakkad. The DC DHQ Camp will admit the above Personnel and report compliance

27-08-2023 ANAND R IPS, District Police Chief

To : The Commandant, KAP II BN, Muttikulangara, Palakkad for necessary action

Copy To : 1) The SPC Kerala, IGP NZ Kozhikode and DIG Thrissur Range with CL for information.

2) The ADGP, AP Battalion, Thiruvananthapuram for information (with CL).

3) Addl SP, DCPHQ, Palakkad, AA, AO and Manager DPO Palakkad

4) DC/AC, DHQ Camp, Palakkad for information and n/a

5) CA to DPC Palakkad and All sections in DPO Palakkad for information.

6) DO Book and DO file.



